The Columbus Academy, an Ohio nonprofit corporation (the "Borrower"), for value 

received, promises to pay to PNC Bank, National Association, as Holder or its assigns (the 

"Holder") of the Bonds hereinafter referred to, the principal sum of [FIFTEEN MILLION 

DOLLARS ($[15,000,000])] and to pay (i) interest on the unpaid balance of such principal sum 

from and after the date of this Note at the interest rate or interest rates borne by the Bonds (defined 

herein) and (ii) interest on overdue principal, and to the extent permitted by law, on overdue